fa AIGFTC

Adirondack/Glens Falls Transportation Council

Annual List of Obligated Projects
Federal Fiscal Year 2019-20

A/GFTC’s Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) is a listing of federally-funded transportation projects that
are programmed for design, construction, or purchase during a five-year span. Federal transportation law
requires that an Annual List of Obligated Projects be made available to the public that shows obligations for
projects funded in part or in whole with federal dollars. This document includes obligation amounts for all
federally-funded highway and transit projects within the A/GFTC Planning and Programming Area (Warren
County, Washington County, and the Town of Moreau in Saratoga County) during Federal Fiscal Year 2020
(October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020).

Obligations

The term “obligation” refers to funds that are set aside for a particular phase of a project. Although no
phase can begin prior to obligation, the actual obligation of a phase does not necessarily mean that the
phase has been initiated. Upon obligation, funds are available to reimburse expenditures incurred as a result
of work attributed to advancing that particular phase.

Data Organization
The following headers are used in the data chart:

e PIN (Project Identification Number) — This is the number assigned to the project by NYSDOT
for the purpose of project tracking by State and Federal agencies.

e Phase is the element of the project that was obligated during FFY 19-20.

e Fund refers to the specific State or Federal transportation program(s) used to fund that phase of the
project.

e Admin Description lists if the project was administered by NYS or by an entity of local government.
e Project Title lists the name and location of the project.
e Total Cost lists the amount of federal funds and local match.

e Authorization Date is the date of the initial project obligation.



‘ PIN ‘
1761.40
1757.27
1755.28
1761.44
1761.44
1761.45
1761.46
1760.98
1761.39
1761.40
1761.52
1760.99
1760.97
1760.96
1810.57
1810.57
1810.57
1810.57
1810.57
PH21.11
PH21.11
PH21.11
1933.63
1933.63
1761.43
1761.43
1810.66
1810.66
1810.66
1810.69
1024.09
1810.55
1810.55
1810.73
1810.73
1761.02
1761.88

PHASE
Design
ROW
ROW
Design
ROW
Design
Design
Construction
Design
ROW
Design
Construction
Construction
Construction
Construction
Construction
Construction
Design
Design
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS
Construction
Design
Design
ROW
Construction
Construction
Construction
Design
Construction
Construction
Construction
Design
Design
Construction
Design

FUND
STBG Program Flex
STBG Program Off-System Bridge
STBG Program Off-System Bridge
STBG Program Flex
STBG Program Flex
STBG Program Flex
STBG Program Flex
STBG Program - Areas with Popul
STBG Program Flex
STBG Program Flex
STBG Program Flex
STBG Program - Areas with Popul
STBG Program Flex
STBG Program Flex
Highway Safety Improvement Prog
STBG Program Flex
NHPP
NHPP
STBG Program Flex
Metropolitan Planning Program
Metropolitan Planning Program
Metropolitan Planning Program
Railway-Highway - Protective Dev
Railway-Highway - Protective Dev
STBG Program Flex
STBG Program Flex
STBG Program Flex
NHPP
STBG Program Flex
NHPP
NHPP
STBG Program Flex
NHPP
NHPP
STBG Program Off-System Bridge
STBG Program Off-System Bridge
Transportation Alternatives (Sectic

Admin
Description
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
Local
Local
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
Local
Local

Project Title
CR 31 (FORTSVILLE RD) OVER NORTHVILLE BRANCH CREEK (LIN# 250 1-
BIN 3305370, CR 57 SOUTH JOHNSBURG RD, CULVERT REPAIR ROW Inc ¢
BIN 3306450; CR61 (SHUSHAN) OVER BATTENKILL, TOWN OF SALEM ROW
COUNTY ROUTE 19 (OLMSTEDVILLE ROAD) RECONSTRUCTION, HIDDEN
COUNTY ROUTE 19 (OLMSTEDVILLE ROAD) RECONSTRUCTION, HIDDEN
COUNTY ROUTE 63 OXBOW / MOON HILL ROAD RECONSTRUCTION, NYS
CR 16 (EAST RIVER DRIVE) AND CR 32 (CALL STREET) REHABILITAT 1-4
CR 28 PAVEMENT CORRECTIVE MAINTENANCE CR27 TO RESERVOIR RD
CR 28 PAVEMENT PRESERVATION PROJECT - PART 2 1-4, MOREAU
CR 31 (FORTSVILLE RD) OVER NORTHVILLE BRANCH CREEK (LIN# 250 R(
CR 35 AND CR 36 PAVEMENT PRESERVATION, US 4 TO WARREN COUNT®
CR 39 PAVEMENT CORR. MAINTENANCE FROM NY 9L TO WASHINGTON/V
CR 46 PAVEMENT CORRECTIVE MAINTENANCE RT 4 TO PLUM RD
DIX AVENUE PAVEMENT CORR MAINT FROM RIDGE ST TO PLATT ST
DURABLE PAVEMENT MARKING SFY20
DURABLE PAVEMENT MARKING SFY20
DURABLE PAVEMENT MARKING SFY20
DURABLE PAVEMENT MARKING SFY20 1-6
DURABLE PAVEMENT MARKING SFY20 1-6
GLENS FALLS:ADIRONDACK/GLENS FALLS TRANSPORTATION COUNCIL f
GLENS FALLS:ADIRONDACK/GLENS FALLS TRANSPORTATION COUNCIL f
GLENS FALLS:ADIRONDACK/GLENS FALLS TRANSPORTATION COUNCIL f
Grade Crossing Signal Upgrade: West River Rd., Town of Moreau (Gansevoort),
Grade Crossing Signal Upgrade: West River Rd., Town of Moreau (Gansevoort),
JOHNSBURG BRIDGES OVER GLEN CREEK, BRIDGE REPLACEMENTS, DIi
JOHNSBURG BRIDGES OVER GLEN CREEK, BRIDGE REPLACEMENTS, Dli
PAVEMENT CORRECTIVE MAINTENANCE SFY20A
PAVEMENT CORRECTIVE MAINTENANCE SFY20A
PAVEMENT CORRECTIVE MAINTENANCE SFY20A
PAVEMENT CORRECTIVE MAINTENANCE SFY21 2ND PROJECT 1-6
RT.196 OVER DIKE ROAD (CANAL) BRIDGE RPR/ REPL, BIN 4039820
RUSTIC RAIL SFY20
RUSTIC RAIL SFY20
RUSTIC RAIL SFY21 1-4, WARREN CNTY
RUSTIC RAIL SFY21 1-4, WARREN CNTY
SARATOGA CO BRIDGE PRESERVATION- CLARK RD, BIN 3304130
TAP/CMAQ GLENS FALLS CONNECTOR 1-4

Total Cost

Amount
$124,880
$9,640
$13,777
$310,800
$25,735
$145,500
$149,920
$950,800
$47,959
$18,115
$66,620
$1,725,240
$643,960
$2,434,433
$55,936
$174,081
$362,784
$40,000
$60,000
$9,068
$44,155
$343,714
$185,850
$22,500
$389,917
$15,000
$750,000
$3,466,170
$4,190,814
$1,516,000
$2,241,000
$1,341,418
$2,476,504
$547,000
$676,390
$338,119
$139,000

Authorization
Date
12/17/2019
04/24/2020
12/20/2019
01/10/2020
01/10/2020
01/08/2020
01/09/2020
07/17/2020
01/08/2020
12/17/2019
05/20/2020
08/04/2020
04/08/2020
05/20/2020
04/30/2020
04/30/2020
04/30/2020
12/19/2019
12/19/2019
03/24/2020
03/24/2020
03/24/2020
05/01/2020
03/05/2020
01/07/2020
01/06/2020
11/15/2020
11/15/2020
11/15/2020
11/15/2020
09/17/2020
12/13/2019
12/13/2019
03/05/2020
03/05/2020
04/07/2020
12/02/2019




