

Annual List of Obligated Projects

Federal Fiscal Year 2019-20

A/GFTC's Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) is a listing of federally-funded transportation projects that are programmed for design, construction, or purchase during a five-year span. Federal transportation law requires that an Annual List of Obligated Projects be made available to the public that shows obligations for projects funded in part or in whole with federal dollars. This document includes obligation amounts for all federally-funded highway and transit projects within the A/GFTC Planning and Programming Area (Warren County, Washington County, and the Town of Moreau in Saratoga County) during Federal Fiscal Year 2020 (October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020).

Obligations

The term "obligation" refers to funds that are set aside for a particular phase of a project. Although no phase can begin prior to obligation, the actual obligation of a phase does not necessarily mean that the phase has been initiated. Upon obligation, funds are available to reimburse expenditures incurred as a result of work attributed to advancing that particular phase.

Data Organization

The following headers are used in the data chart:

- PIN (Project Identification Number) This is the number assigned to the project by NYSDOT for the purpose of project tracking by State and Federal agencies.
- Phase is the element of the project that was obligated during FFY 19-20.
- Fund refers to the specific State or Federal transportation program(s) used to fund that phase of the project.
- Admin Description lists if the project was administered by NYS or by an entity of local government.
- Project Title lists the name and location of the project.
- Total Cost lists the amount of federal funds and local match.
- Authorization Date is the date of the initial project obligation.

PIN	PHASE	FUND	Admin Description	Project Title	Total Cost Amount	Authorization Date
1761.40	Design	STBG Program Flex	Local	CR 31 (FORTSVILLE RD) OVER NORTHVILLE BRANCH CREEK (LIN# 250 1	\$124,880	12/17/2019
1757.27	ROW	STBG Program Off-System Bridge	Local	BIN 3305370, CR 57 SOUTH JOHNSBURG RD, CULVERT REPAIR ROW Inc a	\$9,640	04/24/2020
1755.28	ROW	STBG Program Off-System Bridge	Local	BIN 3306450; CR61 (SHUSHAN) OVER BATTENKILL, TOWN OF SALEM ROV	\$13,777	12/20/2019
1761.44	Design	STBG Program Flex	Local	COUNTY ROUTE 19 (OLMSTEDVILLE ROAD) RECONSTRUCTION, HIDDEN	\$310,800	01/10/2020
1761.44	ROW	STBG Program Flex	Local	COUNTY ROUTE 19 (OLMSTEDVILLE ROAD) RECONSTRUCTION, HIDDEN	\$25,735	01/10/2020
1761.45	Design	STBG Program Flex	Local	COUNTY ROUTE 63 OXBOW / MOON HILL ROAD RECONSTRUCTION, NYS	\$145,500	01/08/2020
1761.46	Design	STBG Program Flex	Local	CR 16 (EAST RIVER DRIVE) AND CR 32 (CALL STREET) REHABILITAT 1-4	\$149,920	01/09/2020
1760.98	Construction	STBG Program - Areas with Popul	Local	CR 28 PAVEMENT CORRECTIVE MAINTENANCE CR27 TO RESERVOIR RD	\$950,800	07/17/2020
1761.39	Design	STBG Program Flex	Local	CR 28 PAVEMENT PRESERVATION PROJECT - PART 2 1-4, MOREAU	\$47,959	01/08/2020
1761.40	ROW	STBG Program Flex	Local	CR 31 (FORTSVILLE RD) OVER NORTHVILLE BRANCH CREEK (LIN# 250 RC	\$18,115	12/17/2019
1761.52	Design	STBG Program Flex	Local	CR 35 AND CR 36 PAVEMENT PRESERVATION, US 4 TO WARREN COUNTY	\$66,620	05/20/2020
1760.99	Construction	STBG Program - Areas with Popul	Local	CR 39 PAVEMENT CORR. MAINTENANCE FROM NY 9L TO WASHINGTON/V	\$1,725,240	08/04/2020
1760.97	Construction	STBG Program Flex	Local	CR 46 PAVEMENT CORRECTIVE MAINTENANCE RT 4 TO PLUM RD	\$643,960	04/08/2020
1760.96	Construction	STBG Program Flex	Local	DIX AVENUE PAVEMENT CORR MAINT FROM RIDGE ST TO PLATT ST	\$2,434,433	05/20/2020
1810.57	Construction	Highway Safety Improvement Prog	State	DURABLE PAVEMENT MARKING SFY20	\$55,936	04/30/2020
1810.57	Construction	STBG Program Flex	State	DURABLE PAVEMENT MARKING SFY20	\$174,081	04/30/2020
1810.57	Construction	NHPP	State	DURABLE PAVEMENT MARKING SFY20	\$362,784	04/30/2020
1810.57	Design	NHPP	State	DURABLE PAVEMENT MARKING SFY20 1-6	\$40,000	12/19/2019
1810.57	Design	STBG Program Flex	State	DURABLE PAVEMENT MARKING SFY20 1-6	\$60,000	12/19/2019
PH21.11	OPERATIONS	Metropolitan Planning Program	State	GLENS FALLS:ADIRONDACK/GLENS FALLS TRANSPORTATION COUNCIL I	\$9,068	03/24/2020
PH21.11	OPERATIONS	Metropolitan Planning Program	State	GLENS FALLS:ADIRONDACK/GLENS FALLS TRANSPORTATION COUNCIL I	\$44,155	03/24/2020
PH21.11	OPERATIONS	Metropolitan Planning Program	State	GLENS FALLS:ADIRONDACK/GLENS FALLS TRANSPORTATION COUNCIL I	\$343,714	03/24/2020
1933.63	Construction	Railway-Highway - Protective Dev	State	Grade Crossing Signal Upgrade: West River Rd., Town of Moreau (Gansevoort)	\$185,850	05/01/2020
1933.63	Design	Railway-Highway - Protective Dev	State	Grade Crossing Signal Upgrade: West River Rd., Town of Moreau (Gansevoort)	\$22,500	03/05/2020
1761.43	Design	STBG Program Flex	Local	JOHNSBURG BRIDGES OVER GLEN CREEK, BRIDGE REPLACEMENTS, DII	\$389,917	01/07/2020
1761.43	ROW	STBG Program Flex	Local	JOHNSBURG BRIDGES OVER GLEN CREEK, BRIDGE REPLACEMENTS, DI	\$15,000	01/06/2020
1810.66	Construction	STBG Program Flex	State	PAVEMENT CORRECTIVE MAINTENANCE SFY20A	\$750,000	11/15/2020
1810.66	Construction	NHPP	State	PAVEMENT CORRECTIVE MAINTENANCE SFY20A	\$3,466,170	11/15/2020
1810.66	Construction	STBG Program Flex	State	PAVEMENT CORRECTIVE MAINTENANCE SFY20A	\$4,190,814	11/15/2020
1810.69	Design	NHPP	State	PAVEMENT CORRECTIVE MAINTENANCE SFY21 2ND PROJECT 1-6	\$1,516,000	11/15/2020
1024.09	Construction	NHPP	State	RT.196 OVER DIKE ROAD (CANAL) BRIDGE RPR/ REPL, BIN 4039820	\$2,241,000	09/17/2020
1810.55	Construction	STBG Program Flex	State	RUSTIC RAIL SFY20	\$1,341,418	12/13/2019
1810.55	Construction	NHPP	State	RUSTIC RAIL SFY20	\$2,476,504	12/13/2019
1810.73	Design	NHPP	State	RUSTIC RAIL SFY21 1-4, WARREN CNTY	\$547,000	03/05/2020
1810.73	Design	STBG Program Off-System Bridge	State	RUSTIC RAIL SFY21 1-4, WARREN CNTY	\$676,390	03/05/2020
1761.02	Construction	STBG Program Off-System Bridge	Local	SARATOGA CO BRIDGE PRESERVATION- CLARK RD, BIN 3304130	\$338,119	04/07/2020
1761.88	Design	Transportation Alternatives (Sectic	Local	TAP/CMAQ GLENS FALLS CONNECTOR 1-4	\$139,000	12/02/2019